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1.MFP Controller Options (B829/D376/D377) 

Copy Data Security Unit Type F (B829)

104

1 1012 3 102

IEEE802.11a/g Interface Unit Type J (D377-01/02)

76

File Format Converter Type E (D377-04)

8

Browser Unit Type D (D377-08/17/18)

9 10

VM Card Type F (D377-10/11/12)

9 11

HDD Encryption Unit Type A (D377-16)

12

IEEE802.11g Interface Unit Type K

(D377-19)

14

10414

103

13

103

Printer/Scanner Unit Type C7500

4 5

(D376-17/22/27/69)
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 1 B829 5106  PCB:ICIB-3 1 

 2 B770 5432  Harness:FFC:ICIB:Russian 1 

 3 B770 5435  Harness:Power Source:ICIB 1 

 4 B223 1531  Keytop:Printer:NA 1 

 4 B223 1537  Keytop:Printer:EU 1 

 4 B223 1532  Keytop:Scanner:NA 1 

 4 B223 1538  Keytop:Scanner:EU 1 

 5 D376 5017  SD-Card - P/S Unit 1 

 6 D377 5701  Wireless LAN Board - NA 1 

 6 D377 5702  Wireless LAN Board - EU/AA 1 

 7 G690 8639  Installation Procedure 1 

 8 D377 5603  PCB:MLB32 1 

 9 B223 1533  Keytop:Function:NA 1 

 9 B223 1539  Keytop:Function:EU 1 

 10 D377 5008  SD-Card - Browser Unit AA 1 

 11 D377 5010  SD-Card - VM 1 

 12 D377 5016  SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit 1 

 13 D377 5719  Wireless LAN Board - G 1 

 14 D377 5698  Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 102 1105 0516  Clamp  

 103 1105 0688  Clamp:KS-15  

 104 1607 2060  Ferrite Core:RFC-5 BK  
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B223 1531  Keytop:Printer:NA   3 -   4 

B223 1532  Keytop:Scanner:NA   3 -   4 

B223 1533  Keytop:Function:NA   3 -   9 

B223 1537  Keytop:Printer:EU   3 -   4 

B223 1538  Keytop:Scanner:EU   3 -   4 

B223 1539  Keytop:Function:EU   3 -   9 

B770 5432  Harness:FFC:ICIB:Russian   3 -   2 

B770 5435  Harness:Power Source:ICIB   3 -   3 

B829 5106  PCB:ICIB-3   3 -   1 

D376 5017  SD-Card - P/S Unit   3 -   5 

D377 5008  SD-Card - Browser Unit AA   3 -  10 

D377 5010  SD-Card - VM   3 -  11 

D377 5016  SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit   3 -  12 

D377 5603  PCB:MLB32   3 -   8 

D377 5698  Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250   3 -  14 

D377 5701  Wireless LAN Board - NA   3 -   6 

D377 5702  Wireless LAN Board - EU/AA   3 -   6 

D377 5719  Wireless LAN Board - G   3 -  13 

G690 8639  Installation Procedure   3 -   7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 101 

1105 0516  Clamp   3 - 102 

1105 0688  Clamp:KS-15   3 - 103 

1607 2060  Ferrite Core:RFC-5 BK   3 - 104 
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